
Prayer
July 2022

Diary

'May we shout for joy
over your victory and
lift up our banners in
the name of our God.

May the Lord grant all
your requests.

- Psalm 20:5



Friday 1 July
Lambley, Holy Trinity (Jean Lamb)
The Diocese of Malek – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Jonglei Province)

Saturday 2 July
SECTOR MINISTRIES: Whatton Prison (Dave Clarke)
The Diocese of Malek Rup – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Eastern Bahr el
Ghazal Province)

Sunday 3 July
3rd Sunday after Trinity, Thomas the Apostle
Netherfield, St George (Vacant; Area Dean: John Allister; Lay Chair: Tony Mellor; Churchwardens:
Lillian Barnett, Julie Ball) 
The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Monday 4 July
Nottingham St Jude (John Allister)
The Diocese of Malindi – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Tuesday 5 July
VERGERS – we pray for the ministry of hospitality and welcome exercised by vergers at the Minster
and across our churches.
Te Pihopatanga o Manawa o Te Wheke – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and
Polynesia (Maori Tikanga)

Wednesday 6 July
Porchester, St James (Michael Forsyth) 
The Diocese of Manchester – The Church of England (York Province)

Thursday 7 July
Woodthorpe, St Mark (Matthew Roberts) 
The Diocese of Mandalay – The Church of the Province of Myanmar

1-7 July, we pray for...



8-15 July, we pray for...

Friday 8 July
NOTTINGHAM NORTH DEANERY (Area Dean: Tim Pullen; Lay Chairs: John Cartwright)
The Diocese of Manicaland – The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Saturday 9 July
DIOCESAN STAFF: Diocesan Registrar Amanda Redgate and her colleagues 
The Diocese of Maper – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Eastern Bahr el Ghazal
Province)

Sunday 10 July
4th Sunday after Trinity
SEA SUNDAY – we pray for all seafarers and their families.
The Church of the Province of Uganda

Monday 11 July
Aspley, St Margaret (Rich Atkinson, Anna Clarke, Lydia Corbett, Jessica Savill, Peter Shaw) 
The Diocese of Mara – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Tuesday 12 July
Basford St Leodegarius with St Aidan (Lydia Corbett, Rich Atkinson, Denise Watkinson)
The Diocese of Maralal – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Wednesday 13 July
Bestwood Emmanuel; Bestwood St Mark (Nikki Bates, Christine Little)
The Diocese of Marathwada – The (united) Church of North India

Thursday 14 July
Bestwood Park/Methodist LEP
The Diocese of Maridi – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Western Equatoria
Province)

Friday 15 July
Bestwood St Matthew with St Philip, (Vacant; Area Dean: Tim Pullen; Lay Chairs: John Cartwright;
Churchwardens: Brian Allen, Anne Elmhirst) 
The Diocese of Saint Mark the Evangelist – The Anglican Church of Southern Africa



16-24 July, we pray for...

Saturday 16 July
SECTOR MINISTRIES: Workplace Chaplain (Jo Tatum)
The Diocese of Marsabit – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Sunday 17 July
5th Sunday after Trinity
Bilborough, St John the Baptist; Bilborough, St Martin of Tours; Strelley, All Saints (Peter Shaw,
Denise Watkinson, Jess Savill, Rich Atkinson)
The Episcopal Church

Monday 18 July
Broxtowe, St Martha (Peter Huxtable, Rich Atkinson, Denise Watkinson) 
The Diocese of Maryland – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Tuesday 19 July
We give thanks for everybody in various forms of lay ministry both within and without formal
church structures.
The Diocese of Masasi – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Wednesday 20 July
Bulwell St John, St John the Divine (Vacant; Area Dean: Tim Pullen; Lay Chair: John Cartwright;
Churchwardens: Rob Winwood)
The Diocese of Maseno East – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Thursday 21 July
Bulwell, St Mary the Virgin All Souls (Andrew Fisher, Robert Stephens) 
The Diocese of Makueni – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Friday 22 July
Cinderhill, Christ Church (Rich Atkinson, Denise Watkinson)
The Diocese of Maseno South – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Saturday 23 July
Kimberley, Holy Trinity (Barbara Holbrook)
The Diocese of Maseno West – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Sunday 24 July
6th Sunday after Trinity 
Nuthall, St Patrick (Barbara Holbrook)
The Church in Wales



25-31 July, we pray for...

Monday 25 July
We pray for all who work and learn in our schools as they prepare for the summer break.
The Diocese of Masindi-Kitara – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Tuesday 26 July
Sherwood, St Martin (Bridget Baguley, Sue Pendenque)
The Diocese of Massachusetts – The Episcopal Church (I (1) Province)

Wednesday 27 July
Stapleford St Helen, Stapleford, St Luke (Karen Hanford)
The Diocese of Western Massachusetts – The Episcopal Church (I (1) Province)

Thursday 28 July
Trowell, St Helen; Awsworth, St Peter; Cossall, St Catherine; (Vacant; Area Dean: Tim Pullen; Lay
Chairs: John Cartwright; Churchwardens: Ken Elmer, Julian Ennis, David Morley, Gillian Thornhill)
The Diocese of Masvingo – The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Friday 29 July
Wollaton, St Leonard (Tim Pullen) 
The Diocese of Matabeleland – The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Saturday 30 July
Nottingham South Deanery (Area Dean: Colin Bourne; Lay Chair: Elaine Hinchliffe)
The Diocese of Matana – The Anglican Church of Burundi

Sunday 31 July
7th Sunday after Trinity 
Attenborough, St Mary the Virgin (Toby Artis) 
The Church of the Province of West Africa


